ITEM NO.84

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14248-14257/2017

THE DIRECTOR NATIONAL CENTRE FOR EARTH SCIENCES STUDIES (NCESS) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.M. HARISH AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr.S.N.Terdal, Adv.

Mr.Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T. V. Ratnam, AOR

Mr.G.Prakash,Adv.

Mr.Jishnu M.L.Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent No.11 within two weeks.

Mr.G.Prakash, Ld.counsel undertakes to appear for the State of Kerala. He seeks and is given four week's time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the other respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List the matter again on 10.10.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar