

ITEM NO.23 Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14248-14257/2017

THE DIRECTOR NATIONAL CENTRE FOR
 EARTH SCIENCES STUDIES (NCESS)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.M. HARISH AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Only IAs Nos.26609, 52125, 131025/2019 in SLP (C) Nos. 22606 of 2017 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

WITH
 SLP(C) No. 22606-22611/2017 (XI-A)

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 26609/2019
 FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR
 SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 52125/2019
 FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 131025/2019

Date : 05-04-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
 [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
 Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR
 Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
 Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Mr. N.M. Varghese, Adv.
 Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.
 Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office report dated 07.07.2019 reveals that as per tracking report notices were served on all the four proposed legal representatives of deceased Respondent No. 28. Since there is no opposition on behalf of the said legal representatives, IAs Nos.26609, 52125, 131025/2019 are allowed. Four legal representatives of deceased Respondent No. 28 as mentioned in paragraph 3 of the substitution application (I.A. No. 26609/2019) are hereby brought on record.

Amended cause title be filed within one week.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)